Amy Ow

From: Camille Leung

Sent: Wednesday, July 1, 2020 11:06 AM

To: Amy Ow

Subject: FW: Objection Re: Notice of Consideration of Proposed Minor Modification for Lots 9

and 11 (Highland Estates)

Attachments: Final Lot 11 Notice and Map.pdf

From: Camille Leung

Sent: Wednesday, July 1, 2020 11:04 AM **To:** 'crystal hayling' < cryshayling@gmail.com>

Subject: RE: Objection Re: Notice of Consideration of Proposed Minor Modification for Lots 9 and 11 (Highland Estates)

Hi Crystal,

Please see attached notice

From: Camille Leung

Sent: Wednesday, June 5, 2019 11:11 AM **To:** crystal hayling crystal hayling cryshayling@gmail.com>

Subject: RE: Objection Re: Notice of Consideration of Proposed Minor Modification for Lots 9 and 11 (Highland Estates)

FYI - Please see attached notice

From: crystal hayling [mailto:cryshayling@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, September 08, 2017 5:19 PM **To:** Camille Leung <cleung@smcgov.org>

Subject: Objection Re: Notice of Consideration of Proposed Minor Modification for Lots 9 and 11 (Highland Estates)

Dear Camille,

Thank you for sending this notice. I strongly object to the "minor modification". According to the 2010 Conditions of Approval and subsequent approval letters from the Planning and Building Department, any change in location is by definition a "Major Modification" and **requires** public hearings and community input.

From the materials you have sen,t it is not possible to tell the true impact of this change. The plans you share are isolated extractions and need to be put in context on the site so that neighbors can adequately determine if this is a net positive or negative.

In addition, the increased floor area of these houses remains another Major Modification that has not been properly addressed. We cannot agree to the change you propose here as that implies agreement with the increase in the floor areas approved by the Supervisors.

We look forward to an opportunity to properly address these Major changes in the proper forum and according to the County's stated conditions of approval.

Sincerely yours,

Crystal Hayling

San Mateo Highlands Resident 1-415-602-0296